CENTRAL

STOCKYARDS

Tuesday Spot and Forward Contract Fed Cattle Exchange Auction 11/21/2023 10:00 CT

Total Head Count: 1682 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, O steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

TX/OK/NM Head Count: 826 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, O steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

KS Head Count: 510 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, O steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

NE Head Count: 0 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

IA Head Count: 80 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, O steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

CO Head Count: 198 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

Outside 5 Area Head Count: 68 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, O steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

Sale

ludes Fed Cattle E

auction and private treaty sales

* - Sold - PT = Private Treaty: excluded from weighted averages above
** - Duplicate/Courtesy Listing
*** _Dairy influenced

Sale Date

11/21/2023
11/21/2023
11/21/2023
11/21/2023
11/21/2023
11/21/2023
11/21/2023
11/21/2023
11/21/2023
11/21/2023
11/21/2023
11/21/2023
11/21/2023
11/21/2023
11/21/2023
11/21/2023
11/21/2023

Sale Country

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Listing Number

5127
5138**
5140**

5125
5137**
5134**
5136**
5133**

5129

5126

5131

5124

5130
5139**

5132
5135%*

5128

Sold/No Sale

No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
Scratched
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
Scratched
No Sale

Marketing Method Opening Price

Live Weight
Live Weight
Live Weight
Bid-The-Grid™
Bid-The-Grid™
Live Weight
Bid-The-Grid™
Live Weight
Bid-The-Grid™
Bid-The-Grid™
Live Weight
Live Weight
Live Weight
Live Weight
Live Weight
Bid-The-Grid™
Live Weight

$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$177.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$177.00
$175.00

Reserve

Price
$179.00
$178.00
$178.00
$182.00
$179.00
$179.00
$182.00
$179.00
$179.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$178.00
$180.00
$178.00
$180.00
$179.00

Sale Price

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

High Bid
$175.00
$175.00
$0.00
$175.00
$0.00
$175.00
$0.00
$175.00
$175.00
$0.00
$0.00
$175.25
$175.00
$0.00
$175.00
$0.00
$0.00

Seller Action

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Head

80
148

1682

Sex

Fed Heifers
Fed Heifers
Fed Heifers
Fed Steers
Fed Steers
Fed Heifers
Fed Steers
Other
Fed Steers
Fed Steers
Fed Heifers
Fed Steers
Fed Heifers
Fed Heifers
Fed Heifers
Fed Steers
Other

Out Weight (Lb)

1250
1260
1240
1610
1500
1250
1610
1300
1500
1410
1330
1400
1260
1330
1240
1410
1300

Out Weight (Kg)

567
572
562
730
680
567
730
590
680
640
603
635
572
603
562
640
590

Dressed %

63.5
63
64
64
62

63.5
64

63.5
62

63.75

62.5
64
63

62.5
64

63.75

63.5

% Choice

80
65
Not Submitted
80
75
80
80
80
75
90
85
80
65
85
Not Submitted
90
80

Origin
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

State/

Territory
KS

RS
>
co
IA
KS
co
KS
IA
KS
CA
NE
>
CA
X
KS
KS

Seller

HJ Stephens and Sons Inc.
XIT Feedyard
Coronado Feedyard
RDM Cattle
NW lowa Feeders, LLP
HJ Stephens and Sons Inc.
RDM Cattle
HJ Stephens and Sons Inc.
NW lowa Feeders, LLP
Beefland Feed Yard
Grizzle Feedyard
Central Stockyards
XIT Feedyard
Grizzle Feedyard
Coronado Feedyard
Beefland Feed Yard
HJ Stephens and Sons Inc.



