

## Tuesday Spot and Forward Contract Fed Cattle Exchange Auction 11/21/2023 10:00 CT

Total Head Count: 1682 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)

Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

TX/OK/NM Head Count: 826 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)

Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

KS Head Count: 510 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)

Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

NE Head Count: 0 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)

Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

IA Head Count: 80 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)

Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

CO Head Count: 198 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)

Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

Outside 5 Area Head Count: 68 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)

Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

## Sale Summary: includes Fed Cattle Exchange auction and private treaty sales

- \* Sold PT = Private Treaty: excluded from weighted averages above
- \*\* Duplicate/Courtesy Listing
- \*\*\* Dairy influenced

Sale Date	Sale Country	<u>Listing Number</u>	Sold/No Sale	Marketing Method	Opening Price	Reserve Price	Sale Price	High Bid	Seller Action	Head	<u>Sex</u>	Out Weight (Lb)	Out Weight (Kg)	Dressed %	% Choice	<u>Origin</u>	State/ Territory	<u>Seller</u>
11/21/2023	United States	5127	No Sale	Live Weight	\$175.00	\$179.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	N/A	80	Fed Heifers	1250	567	63.5	80	United States	KS	HJ Stephens and Sons Inc.
11/21/2023	United States	5138**	No Sale	Live Weight	\$175.00	\$178.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	N/A	148	Fed Heifers	1260	572	63	65	United States	TX	XIT Feedyard
11/21/2023	United States	5140**	No Sale	Live Weight	\$175.00	\$178.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	265	Fed Heifers	1240	562	64	Not Submitted	United States	TX	Coronado Feedyard
11/21/2023	United States	5125	No Sale	Bid-The-Grid™	\$175.00	\$182.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	N/A	99	Fed Steers	1610	730	64	80	United States	CO	RDM Cattle
11/21/2023	United States	5137**	No Sale	Bid-The-Grid™	\$175.00	\$179.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	40	Fed Steers	1500	680	62	75	United States	IA	NW Iowa Feeders, LLP
11/21/2023	United States	5134**	No Sale	Live Weight	\$175.00	\$179.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	N/A	80	Fed Heifers	1250	567	63.5	80	United States	KS	HJ Stephens and Sons Inc.
11/21/2023	United States	5136**	No Sale	Bid-The-Grid™	\$175.00	\$182.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	99	Fed Steers	1610	730	64	80	United States	CO	RDM Cattle
11/21/2023	United States	5133**	No Sale	Live Weight	\$175.00	\$179.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	N/A	110	Other	1300	590	63.5	80	United States	KS	HJ Stephens and Sons Inc.
11/21/2023	United States	5129	No Sale	Bid-The-Grid™	\$175.00	\$179.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	N/A	40	Fed Steers	1500	680	62	75	United States	IA	NW Iowa Feeders, LLP
11/21/2023	United States	5126	Scratched	Bid-The-Grid™	\$177.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	65	Fed Steers	1410	640	63.75	90	United States	KS	Beefland Feed Yard
11/21/2023	United States	5131	No Sale	Live Weight	\$175.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	34	Fed Heifers	1330	603	62.5	85	United States	CA	Grizzle Feedyard
11/21/2023	United States	5124	No Sale	Live Weight	\$175.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$175.25	N/A	0	Fed Steers	1400	635	64	80	United States	NE	Central Stockyards
11/21/2023	United States	5130	No Sale	Live Weight	\$175.00	\$178.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	N/A	148	Fed Heifers	1260	572	63	65	United States	TX	XIT Feedyard
11/21/2023	United States	5139**	No Sale	Live Weight	\$175.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	34	Fed Heifers	1330	603	62.5	85	United States	CA	Grizzle Feedyard
11/21/2023	United States	5132	No Sale	Live Weight	\$175.00	\$178.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	N/A	265	Fed Heifers	1240	562	64	Not Submitted	United States	TX	Coronado Feedyard
11/21/2023	United States	5135**	Scratched	Bid-The-Grid™	\$177.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	65	Fed Steers	1410	640	63.75	90	United States	KS	Beefland Feed Yard
11/21/2023	United States	5128	No Sale	Live Weight	\$175.00	\$179.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	110	Other	1300	590	63.5	80	United States	KS	HJ Stephens and Sons Inc.
										1682								